1st ORIA ART Biennial – INTERNATIONAL REVIEW OF CONTEMPORARY ART – ART XXStamp 2024

REGISTRATION CARD

LAST NAME
NAME
ADDRESS
TELEPHONE
E-MAIL
EDUCATION
AUTHOR'S PHOTO, SHORT BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE OF UP TO 500 CHARACTERS.
ORGANIZATIONAL OFFICE
ORIA MAGIC HOUSE SP. Z O.O. STARA STOCZNIA 4/1 GDAŃSK – omh.pl
oria@omh.pl
maggieveroli@gmail.com
TITLES OF WORKS, DIMENSIONS, TECHNIQUE, YEAR OF CREATION
1
2
3
PARTICIPANT'S STATEMENTS
I declare that:
I have read the Regulations of the 1st ORIA ART Biennial - INTERNATIONAL REVIEW OF CONTEMPORARY ART - ART XXStamp 2024
1.
and I accept its statements,
2

after the exhibition referred to in the Regulations, I undertake to collect the submitted works on the terms and within the time specified in the Regulations.

3.

I am the only creator of the submitted works in accordance with the Act of February 4, 1994 on copyright and related rights (consolidated text: Journal of Laws of 2021, item 1062), and the works are works in accordance with Art. 1 section 1 above Act,

4.

I have exclusive and unlimited economic copyrights to the submitted works and I can dispose of the copyrights to them to the extent necessary to participate in the Biennale,

5.

the submitted works were created by me personally and do not constitute a development of someone else's work,

6.

the submitted works are not encumbered with any claims or rights of third parties, and participation in the Biennale does not violate the rights of third parties,

7.

I am fully responsible if the submitted works violate any rights of third parties,

8.

I consent to the use of the original photographs sent to the Organizer together with this application for the purposes necessary to promote and inform about the exhibition, on the Organizer's website, its profiles on social networking sites, in the exhibition catalog and in promotional materials or event reports.

(date and signature of the Participant)

LICENSE

1.

Upon registration, I grant the Organizer (ORIA MAGIC HOUSE SP. Z O.O. Stara Stocznia 4/1 80-862 Gdańsk) an indefinite license in the territory of the Republic of Poland for the duration of the Biennial and the exhibition referred to in the Regulations in the following fields of use:

a.

to exhibit the submitted works,

b.

necessary for the promotion and information about the exhibition, including dissemination of digital representations of the works (e.g. photographs, audiovisual materials) on the Organizer's websites,

its profiles on social networking sites, in the exhibition catalog and in promotional materials or event reports, both prepared independently by the Organizer , as well as in cooperation with third parties.
2.
This license is granted free of charge.
(date and signature of the Participant)
LICENSES
1.
Upon registration, I grant the Organizer (ORIA MAGIC HOUSE SP. ZO.O. Stara Stocznia 4/1 80-862 Gdańsk) an indefinite license in the territory of the Republic of Poland for the duration of the Biennial and the exhibition referred to in the Regulations in the following fields of use:
and.
to exhibit (exhibit) the submitted works,
b.
necessary for the promotion and information about the exhibition, including dissemination of digital representations of the works (e.g. photographs, audiovisual materials) on the Organizer's websites, its profiles on social networking sites, in the exhibition catalog and in promotional materials or event reports, both prepared independently by the Organizer, as well as in cooperation with third parties.
2.
This license is granted free of charge.
(date and signature of the Participant)
GDPR
Pursuant to Art. 13 section 1 and section 2 of the General Data Protection Regulation of April 27, 2016 (GDPR):
1)
The administrator of personal data is ORIA MAGIC HOUSE SP. Z O.O. Stara Stocznia 4/1, 80-862 Gdańsk; oria@omh.pl
2)
Information regarding personal data: oria@omh.pl

3)

The processing of personal data will be carried out solely for the purpose of concluding this cont	ract,
fulfilling its terms and making settlements in this respect.	

4)

The recipients of personal data may be other entities authorized to receive them under the relevant legal provisions and entities that process personal data on behalf of ORIA MAGIC HOUSE on the basis of a concluded contract for entrusting the processing of personal data.

5)

Personal data will be processed by ORIA MAGIC HOUSE in Gdańsk for the period necessary to achieve the purpose indicated in point 3, and after that time for the period and to the extent required by law or to secure any claims.

6)

In connection with the processing of personal data by ORIA MAGIC HOUSE in Gdańsk, one has the following rights: access to data content, rectification of data, deletion of data, limitation of data processing, transfer of data, the right to withdraw this consent at any time and to object to the processing data.

7)

If it is found that the processing of personal data by ORIA MAGIC HOUSE in Gdańsk violates the provisions regarding their protection, natural persons have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority.

8)

Providing data is voluntary, but the consequence of not providing this data will be the inability to conclude a contract with ORIA MAGIC HOUSE in Gdańsk

.....

(date and signature of the Participant)